CURRICULUM VITAE

Name: Sang-Yong Son
Date of Birth: July 2, 1979
Address: Department of Surgery,
Ajou University Hospital,
206 Worldcup-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, KOREA

Telephone: +82-31-219-5205

Fax: +82-31-219-5755

E-mail: sonsy@aumc.co.kr, spy798@gmail.com

Education:
1998.3 — 2004.2 M.D. Pusan National University College of Medicine, Pusan, Korea
2012.3 - 2014.2 M.S. Seoul National University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea
2015.9 — Present Ph.D. Seoul National University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea

Postdoctoral Training:

2008.5 —-2012.2 Residentship Department of Surgery, Seoul National University Hospital

2012.3 - 2015.2 Fellowship Department of Surgery, Seoul National University Bundang Hospital
2015.3 - 2017.8 Research/Clinical assistant professor Department of Surgery, Ajou University Hospital
2017.9 — Present Assistant professor Department of Surgery, Ajou University School of Medicine

Memberships, Offices and Committee Assignments in Professional Societies:

2012- Korean Surgical Society Member
Legislation Comm.
Public Relation Comm.
2012- Korean Gastric Cancer Association Member
General business board
Public Relation Comm.
2012- Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic Surgeons Member
Accreditation Comm.
New Technology Comm.
Deputy secretary gen.
Scientific Comm.
Public Relation Comm.
2013- Korean Laparoscopic Gastrointestinal Surgery Study Group Member


mailto:sonsy@aumc.co.kr
mailto:spy798@gmail.com

2014-

2015-
2017-
2017-

2019-

Korean Society for Metabolic and Bariatric Surgery

International Gastric Cancer Association
Korean Society of Surgical Metabolism and Nutrition
Korean Anti-Reflux Surgery Group

Korean Society of Gastrointestinal Surgery

Honor and Awards:

2011
2012
2014
2014
2014
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020

The Best Oral Paper
The Best Oral Paper
The Best Poster
The Best Poster
The Best Oral Paper
The Best Oral Paper
The Best Oral Paper
The Best Poster

Member

Executive Comm.
Accreditation Comm.
Medical Insurance Comm.
Education committee

Member

Member

Member &

GERD Guideline Comm.
Member

Scientific Comm.

Korean Society of Surgical Oncology

Korean Association of hepato-biliary-pancreatic surgery
Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic Surgeons
Korean Gastric Cancer Association

Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic Surgeons
Korean Gastric Cancer Association

Korean Gastric Cancer Association

Korean Gastric Cancer Association

The Best Mini Presentation Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic Surgeons

Scientific Award

Best Reviewer Award
The Best Poster

The Best Oral Paper
The Best Poster

The Best Oral Paper
The Best Oral Paper
The Best Poster

Korean Gastric Cancer Association

Korean Gastric Cancer Association

Korean Gastric Cancer Association

Korean Society of Surgical Oncology

Korean Gastric Cancer Association

Korean Gastric Cancer Association

Korean Society for Metabolic and Bariatric Surgery
Korean Gastric Cancer Association



