#### **CURRICULUM VITAE**

Name: Sang-Yong Son

Date of Birth: July 2, 1979

Address: Department of Surgery,

Ajou University Hospital,

206 Worldcup-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon, KOREA

Telephone: +82-31-219-5205 Fax: +82-31-219-5755

E-mail: sonsy@aumc.co.kr, spy798@gmail.com



## **Education:**

1998.3 - 2004.2	M.D.	Pusan National University College of Medicine, Pusan, Korea
2012.3 - 2014.2	M.S.	Seoul National University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea
2015.9 – Present	Ph.D.	Seoul National University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea

### **Postdoctoral Training:**

2008.5 - 2012.2	Residentship	Department of Surgery, Seoul National University Hospital
2012.3 – 2015.2	Fellowship	Department of Surgery, Seoul National University Bundang Hospital
2015.3 - 2017.8	Research/Clinica	l assistant professor Department of Surgery, Ajou University Hospital
2017.9 – Present	Assistant profess	or Department of Surgery, Ajou University School of Medicine

## Memberships, Offices and Committee Assignments in Professional Societies:

2012-	Korean Surgical Society	Member
		Legislation Comm.
		Public Relation Comm.
2012-	Korean Gastric Cancer Association	Member
		General business board
		Public Relation Comm.
2012-	Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic Surgeons	Member
		Accreditation Comm.
		New Technology Comm.
		Deputy secretary gen.
		Scientific Comm.
		Public Relation Comm.
2013-	Korean Laparoscopic Gastrointestinal Surgery Study Group	Member

2014-	Korean Society for Metabolic and Bariatric Surgery	Member
		Executive Comm.
		Accreditation Comm.
		Medical Insurance Comm.
		Education committee
2015-	International Gastric Cancer Association	Member
2017-	Korean Society of Surgical Metabolism and Nutrition	Member
2017-	Korean Anti-Reflux Surgery Group	Member &
		GERD Guideline Comm.
2019-	Korean Society of Gastrointestinal Surgery	Member
		Scientific Comm.

# **Honor and Awards:**

2011	The Best Oral Paper	Korean Society of Surgical Oncology
2012	The Best Oral Paper	Korean Association of hepato-biliary-pancreatic surgery
2014	The Best Poster	Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic Surgeons
2014	The Best Poster	Korean Gastric Cancer Association
2014	The Best Oral Paper	Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic Surgeons
2015	The Best Oral Paper	Korean Gastric Cancer Association
2016	The Best Oral Paper	Korean Gastric Cancer Association
2016	The Best Poster	Korean Gastric Cancer Association
2016	The Best Mini Presentat	ion Korean Society of Endoscopic & Laparoscopic Surgeons
2017	Scientific Award	Korean Gastric Cancer Association
2017	Best Reviewer Award	Korean Gastric Cancer Association
2017	The Best Poster	Korean Gastric Cancer Association
2018	The Best Oral Paper	Korean Society of Surgical Oncology
2018	The Best Poster	Korean Gastric Cancer Association
2019	The Best Oral Paper	Korean Gastric Cancer Association
2019	The Best Oral Paper	Korean Society for Metabolic and Bariatric Surgery
2020	The Best Poster	Korean Gastric Cancer Association